LA P CLHIUA D

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 221 Date __10/30/89

Full name FRED THOMAS EBBERTS
(no initials if you can possibly get full name)

Social Security Number

Address ;

City Funksrown State MD ‘ ZIP Code 21734

Date of Birth 07/16/43 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age 4A (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion MNationality

Qccupation Education

Weight Height Race :

Color of hair Cc;lor of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Chiidren

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
Spouse’s name

Scouting connections: Chartered organization: Clear Spring Scout Assoc.

Unit No. T_S=0117 City Clear Spring State _MD____
Position _Asst. S.M. -/1.H. Date registered _7/835 Date resigned ______

Special recagnition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: Child Malesration

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-
ING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR

SPECULATION): (D %
Signed / C\/\S—b\)

SCOUT EXECUTIVE

Council #221 MASON-DIXON
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. Pennslyvania

Franklin

Mason-Dixon Councﬂ

P
" A panticipating member -
L Wayof Wasnington County | \X NS \9 Boy Scouts of America prm—
ynesboro Area United Way 'IHIL. MO e
Chambersburg Area United Way b 1200 Crestwood Drive
P. O. Box 2133 ¢ Hagerstown, MD 21742-2133
< 301-739-1211

March 12, 1990

Paul Ermst

Registration and Subscription
Boy Scouts of America

1325 Walnut Hill lLane

FO Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

I am enclosing a news article related to the final disposition of the
case against Fred Thamas Ebberts. This information should allow you to
complete the data for restricting his registration with the Boy Scouts of
America. Should you need additional information please contact me. -

Sincerely yours,

David D. Pool
Scout Executive

DDP/pim
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Man sentenced 18 months
for sexually molesting girls

By MARLO BARNHART
Statt Writer

- A Funkstown man who pleaded
guilty in October to sexually

molesting two young girls during .

the summer of 1987 was sentenced
this morning to 18 months in the
Washington County Detention Cen-
ter.
-, Fred ’I‘homas Ebberts, 48, of 1
South High St.,. Funkstown, could
. have faced a maximum sentence of

10 years in prison on each of two

.counts of t}urd-degree sexual
offense.

And Washington County Circuit
Judge Fred Wright said he would
have been harsher had there been
any evidence that Ebberts forced
himself on the two girls. .

Wright ordered Ehberts to con-

- tinue counseling and pay $421 in
restitution for the costs of counsel-
ing for one of the victims. Ebberts
was placed on probation for three
years.

At the October hearing, the
events on several nights in June
and July of 1987 were detailed. The
girls, who were 12 and 13 at that
time, were spending the night at
the home of one girl’s grandparents
when they got into a liquor cabinet

and became intoxicated, accordmg

to police reports.

They, had left the grandparents’
home and gone to a spring house on
the property when Ebberts came in
and engaged in touching and fon-
dling the girls and attempted to
have sex with them, according to
police reports.

After that night, the-girls appar-
ently called Ebberts and invited
him over again. There were.subse-
quent sexual encounters at the
grandparents’ home and at
Ebberts’ home in Funkstown,
police reports showed. .

The incidents came to light in
April,

Ebberts came to the Maryland
State Police barracks and admitted
to Tfc. Michael Potter he had fon-
dled the girls and attempted to
have sex with them. He also admit-
ted he knew in 1987 that the girls
were very young.

This morning, Ebberts cried soft-

ly and apologized for the incidents.

Wright said he didn't sentence
Ebberts to prison because there
was no evidence of force and
Ebberts was candid about the
events and pleaded guilty, thus
eliminating the need for the vic-
tims to testify in court.
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Man pleadsguil:cy :
‘to molesting girls o

R
8y MARLO BARNHART ~4" g
Staft Writer N

. A Funkstown man who pleaded guilty yesterday
* to sexually molesting two young girls during the
_summer of 1987 is free on $15,000 bond pending

completion of a pre-sentence investigation.

. Fred Thomas Ebberts, 48, of 1 South High St.,
" Funkstown, could face a maximum sentence of 10

years on each of two counts of third-degree sexual |

offense. He appeared before Washington County
Circuit Judge Frederick C. Wright III yesterday.
In exchange for the guilty plea, charges of sec-

ond-degree rape, assault with intent to rape and :

second-degree sexual offenses were dropped.

The girls, who were 12 and 13 at that time, were
spending the night at the home of one girl's grand-
parents when they got into a liquor cabinet and
became intoxicated, according to police reports.

They had left the grandparents’ home and gone
to a spring house on the property when Ebberts
came in and engaged in touching and fondling the
girls and attempting sexual intercourse, according
to police reports.

After that night, the girls apparently called
Ebberts and invited him over again. There were
subsequent sexual encounters at the grandparents’

‘home and at Ebberts’ home in Funkstown, police
_reports showed.

The incidents came to light in April.

Ebberts came to the Maryland State Police bar-
racks and admitted to Trooper Michael Potter he
had fondled the girls and attempted sexual inter-

course. He also admitted he knew in 1987 that the

girls were very young.

]
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NOY 23 1989
A. GRAVZS

November 28, 1989

Mr. David D. Pool
Scout Executive
Mason-0ixon Council, No. 221

PERSONAL AND CONMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: FRED THOMAS EBBERTS

Dear Dave:

Thank vou for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Yaolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag
cc: Northeast Region

~
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. ~
Pennsiyvania

L

A participating member
' Way of Washington County
,nesboro Area United Way
Chambersburg Area United Way

Mason-Dixon Council

Franklin
)

Boy Scouts of America [?

A
Washington
D povmpm.
1200 Crestwood Drive
P. O. Box 2133 ¢ Hagerstown, MD 21742-2133 Maryland
301-739-1211 '

Octobker 31, 1989

Mr. Paul I. Erxrnst

Director Registration Service
National Council, BSA

1325 Walnut Hill ILane

P.0. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

I am enclosing a news article, the ineligible volunteer record sheet and
a copy of a letter cancelling the registration of Fred Thomas Ebberts as an
assistant scoutmaster with Troop S~0117 in Clear Spring, Maryland. As you can
see from the article Mr. Ebberts has pleaded guilty to molesting two girls.

Following the pre-sentence investigation I will have additional
information for the campletion of the ineligible volunteer record sheet.

Mr. Ebberts is also on record as Chairman of the Clear Spring Scout
Asscciation, the Charter Partmer for Troop S-0117. We are currently working
with this chartered organization to select a new chairman.

Should you need additional information please contact me.

| Sincerely yours,
) '\'\%VO, o 7

vid D. Pool,
Scout Executive

cc: Rudy Flythe
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Pennsiyvania

v

\ participating member
Way of Washington County
v._yNEsboOro Area United Way
Chambersburg Area United Way

Mason-Dixon Council
Boy Scouts of America /? Washingion

MD

Franklin
P

1200 Crestwood Drive
P. 2133 o Hagerstown, MD 21742-2133 Maryland
P 301-739-1211 =

¢OF

Cctober 31, 1989

Mr. Fred T. Ebberts

Funkstown, MD 21734
Dear Mr. Ebberts,

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should be discontinued. We are therefore compelled to
request that yocu sever any relation that you may have with the Boy Scouts of
America. A refund of your registration fee is enclcsed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a privilege and
is not autamatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to
refuse or cancel registration whenever there is a concern that an individual
may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide -
for american youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA Regional Review
Committee, please write to the Region Director within 60 days of the date of
this letter, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that

your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures for a
review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,
David D. Pool,

Scout Executive

DDP/ed
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The following information is provided should you desire a review by the
Northeast Region, Boy Scouts of America, the decision to deny your
registration.

1. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this
decision. Your request should be sent to the Regional Director,
Northeast Region, Boy Scouts of America. In your request you may
include your version of what occurred in support of your claim that
your registration should not have been denied.

2. Upon receipt of your written request, a. committee will ke appointed to
review the situation. '

3. You may attend the review hearing, but it is not adversarial in nature
and neither the committee nor you will be represented by legal :
counsel. If you wish, you may be accampanied by no more than two other
individuals if their testimony might assist the committee in
discovering the truth and arriving at a correct decision.

4. The camittee will review the facts as presented, ard may interview
any persons whose testimony might assist them in arriving at a correct
decision.

5. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the committee.

6. If you disagree with the decision of the cammittee, you may request a
review of this decision by the National Council of the Boy Scouts of
America.
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